Tender Register



Tender Title:		RFT 25/2023 Provision of Lift Maintenance (Inspection & Repair Services)	
Request ID:		47505	
Tender Description:		The City of Cockburn (the Principal) is seeking the services of a suitably qualified and experienced contractor in the field of Lift Maintenance and servicing for Passenger Lifts, lifting platforms and goods lifts throughout the City of Cockburn	
Advert Approval:		Decision to Advertise: Chief Operations Officer	
		Decision Date: Monday, 18 September 2023	
Closing Date and Time:		2:00PM (AWST) Thursday, 12 October 2023	
Opening Date and Time:		2:00PM (AWST) Thursday, 12 October 2023	
	Tenderer's Name:		
1	Schindler Lifts Australia Pty Ltd		
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			

Tender Register

Advertisement	
Method 1: City of Cockburn	Method 2: Yammer
Method 3:	
The Western Australian,	Tender Awarded by:
Wednesday, 20 th September 2023	
Copy of Statewide Notice: Tenders are invited for the Goods and Services listed below: PROVISION OF LIFT MAINTENANCE (Inspection and Repair Services and Three (3) Year Contract Tender No. RFT 25/2023 Deadline: 2:00pm (AWST) Thursday, 12 October 2023 Tender Documents & Contract Requirements: Are available from the City of Cockburn's eProcurement websites: Are available from the City of Cockburn's eprocurement websites: Are available from the City of Cockburn's eprocurement websites: Are available from the City of Cockburn's eprocurement websites: Are available from the City of Cockburn's eprocurement websites: Tender Enquiries: Systematic Contracts Officer by e-mail: tenders@cockburn.wa.gov.au	Non-Award
Mandatory Tender Briefing/ Site Inspection: A per 25/2023 will be held on Thursday, 28 September 2023 at 10am (AWST). The location of the meeting is at: City of Cockburn Operations Centre, 52 Wellard Road Bibra Lake.	Date of Council Meeting:
Attendance is to be confirmed by contacting Shane Pike - City Facilities Manager, City of Cookburn by email spike@cockburn.wa.gov.au no later than 4pm (AWST) Wednesday, 27 September 2023.	
Failure to attend this mindatory briefing/site impoction will render the Tenderer ineligible to submit a response. Tender & Lodgement queries: Must be lodged using the City's Proportion website: Must be lodged using the City's Proportion website: Must be lodged using the City's Proportion website: All electronic submissions files shall be clearly named with the City's Tender Number as stated above and the Tenderer's Name; and lodged by the procified time and lodged by the specified time and lodged by the specified time and lodged by the lectronically mailed or hand delivered tenders will be accepted.	Not applicable

Name of Successful Tenderer(s):	Not Applicable
Amount of Successful Tender(s): (ex GST)	Not Applicable